

ROOPLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL, RUPA

DAY SCHOLARS'

ANNUAL FEE FOR THE SESSION: 2026-27

PARTICULARS	<u>(NURSERY, L.K.G. UKG)</u>		<u>(CLASSES: I -V)</u>	
	New Students	Old Students	New Students	Old Students
Admission/Re-Admission Fee	5,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00
School /Tuition Fee	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Exam. Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
I/Card	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Grand Total Rs:	26,150.00	24,150.00	38,650.00	36,650.00
1 st Installment (At the Time of Admission)	17,150.00	15,150.00	23,650.00	21,650.00
2 nd Installment by the 10 th Oct-2026. (Without late fine)	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
If the payment is made after due date Rs 1,000/- will be imposed as late fine per month.				

(CLASSES:VI TO X) : 2026-27)

PARTICULARS	<u>(CLASS-VI TO -VIII)</u>		<u>(CLASS-IX TO CLASS-X)</u>	
	New Students	Old Students	New Students	Old Students
Admission/Re- Admission Fee	5,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00
School /Tuition Fee	36,000.00	36,000.00	40,200.00	40,200.00
Exam. Fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
I/Card	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Grand Total Rs:	45,150.00	43,150.00	50,350.00	48,350.00
1 st Installment (At the Time of Admission)	27,150.00	25,150.00	30,350.00	28,350.00
2 nd Installment by the 10 th Oct-2026. (Without late fine)	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

ANNUAL BUS FEE FOR THE SESSION: 2026-27

The Bus fees for the different places are being collected for the session 2026 -27 as follows:

Bus Stops	Total Fee
WITHIN RUPA: (DOKILO, RUPA VILLAGE, MARKET, ARMY QUARTER)	Rs. 12,000/- For 10 Months.
GACHHAM (Family Quarter Up)	Rs. 13,000/- For 10 Months.
BIRPUR	Rs. 13,000/- For 10 Months.
TENGA	Rs. 16,000/- For 10 Months.

CONCESSION FOR BUS FEE

2nd Kid: Rs. 500/- Per Annum & 3rd Kid: Rs. 1,000/- Per Annum
(Tenga: 2nd Kid: Rs. 1000/- Per Annum & 3rd Kid: Rs. 1,500/- Per Annum)